
Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

 

ROUTE/BUS 05 – A.M.   
 

6:25 Pre-trip  

6:40 Leave COLWOOD Yard  

7:09 East Sooke Rd / Becher Bay EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:11 East Sooke Rd / Seedtree EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

 East Sooke Rd / Anderson Cove Saseenos/Journey/Sooke 

7:20 East Sooke Rd / Eliza Point  

7:27 *East Sooke Rd / Tideview Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:29 6938 East Sooke Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:31 Turn around @ Pike Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:34 6301 East Sooke Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:39 1504 Windslow Dr / Llanilar Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

 1504 Winslow Dr EMCS/Journey/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:42 6019 East Sooke Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:47 East Sooke Rd / Boardman Lane EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

7:52 941 Gillespie Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Saseenos 

8:02 SASEENOS ELEMENTARY Journey 

8:04 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:09 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:11 POIRIER ELEMENTARY  

8:14 2394 French Rd North Journey/Sooke/Poirier 

8:16 Pyrite / Beaton Rd –@ park Journey/Sooke/Poirier 

8:18 Opal / Amyethyst Journey/Sooke/Poirier 

8:30 SOOKE ELEM  

8:35 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:40 POIRIER ELEM  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:25 – 9:25 (3hrs) 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 09 – A.M.   

 

7:10 Pre-trip  

7:25 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:35 Otter Point Rd / Otter Point Pl EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:40 West Coast Rd / Otter Point Rd 

(Gordon’s Beach) 

EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:46 West Coast / Otter Ridge Dr (go up to 

top of hill) 

EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:48 8002 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:50 7980 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:53 7875 West Coast / Kemp Lake Store EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John 

7:56 JOHN MUIR ELEM  

7:59 7110 West Coast / Baptist Church Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:00 West Coast Rd / Whiffen Spit Rd  Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:01 Wright / Marathon Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:03 Wright Rd / Francis Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:04 Francis Rd / Nerissa Pl Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:05 Deerlepe / Whiffen Spit Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:06 1645 Whiffen Spit Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:08 7002 West Coast Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:11 6713 West Coast / Sooke Power Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:16 SOOKE ELEM  

8:21 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:29 Willowpark Way / Birchview Poirier/Journey 

8:37 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:40 POIRIER ELEM  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:10 – 9:25 (2.25hrs)



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 11 – A.M.   

6:45 Pre-trip  

7:00 Leave  SOOKE Yard  

7:15 2250 Kemp Lake Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:16 Kemp Lake Rd / Davidson Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:17 Kemp Lake Rds / Milligan Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:18 2676 Kemp Lake Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:19 Otter Point Rd/ Eagle Crest Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:20 Amanda / Otter Point Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:24 Otter Point Rd / King Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:26 King Rd / Corby Ridge Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:27 Otter Point Rd / Otter Point Pl Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:28 3450 Otter Point Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:29 Otter Point / Robinson Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:30 Robinson Rd / Tugwell Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:31 Tugwell Rd / Michelson Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:32 7878 Tugwell – turn around slingsby Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:33 7881 Slingsby Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:35 Butler Mainline / Lemare Cr Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:36 7552 Lemare Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:38 Otter Point / Young Lake Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:40 2715 Otter Point Rd / Pascoe Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:42 2659 Otter Point Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:45 2615 Otter Point Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:47 Otter Point Rd / Burr Dr Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:49 Otter Point Rd / Foreman Heights Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:53 Helgesen Rd / Christian Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:55 Church Rd / Rhodonite Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:56 2277 Church Rd Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

7:57 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:00 POIRIER ELEM  

8:03 6724 Rhodonite Dr Sooke/Poirier/Journey 

8:08 Maple Ave / West Coast Rd (Buffy’s) Sooke/Poirier/Journey 

8:16 Willowpark Wy / Birchview Sooke 

8:18 Sunriver Way / Riverstone Sooke 

8:20 Driftwood Dr / Stonewood Sooke 

8:22 Sunriver Way/ De Mamiel Sooke 

8:30 SOOKE ELEM  

8:35 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:40 POIRIER ELEM  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:45 – 9:15 (2.5hrs) 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 12 – A.M. 

 

 Pre-trip  

 Leave Colwood Yard  

6:45 Pahachqda Way EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

6:50 Pachidah Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

6:55 Tsonoquay Dr / Cove Rd @ Church EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

6:57 Rec Centre EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:40 3800 West Coast Rd / Petrel Dr EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:42 3805West Coast Rd / Trailhead Dr EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:43 12045 West Coast Rd / Water’s Edge Dr EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:45 11720 West Coast Rd in Jordan River EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:50 10945 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

7:51 10878 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

7:53 JDF Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke/ 

7:54 10620 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:01 10113 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:02 10003 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:04 9709 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:05 West Coast Rd / Sheringham @ Fire Hall EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:10 West Coast Rd / Invemuir Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:14 8820 Tugwell Creek EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:15 8750 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John/Sooke 

8:25 JOHN MUIR ELEM  

8:35 SOOKE ELEM  

8:40 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:45 EMCS  

  

 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 14 – A.M.   
 

6:40 Pre-trip  

6:55 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:23 6120 Llanilar Journey/Saseenos 

7:25 East Sooke / Coppermine EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:30 Park Heights Dr / Titan Pl EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:33 Park Heights Dr / Leda Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:34 906 Park Heights Dr EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:35 779 Park Heights Dr EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:36 990 Park Heights Dr EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:38 East Sooke / Bill’s store EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:39 935 Gillespie Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:40 5456 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:42 5323 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:44 5250 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:45 5065 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:47 Mt Matheson Rd / Seascape EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:48 4941 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:48 6120 Llanilar Rd Saseenos 

7:49 Mt Matheson  Rd / Cains Way EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:50 4928 Mt Matheson Rd  EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:51 5494 Mt Matheson Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:53 Gillespie Rd/ Nagel EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:55 Gillespie Rd / Schawyer Bridge EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:10 SASEENOS ELEM  

8:13 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:16 2371 Sooke River Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:17 2581 Sooke River Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:19 Sooke River Rd / Calvert EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:22 Sooke River Rd / Meota EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:23 Sooke River Rd / Sherwood EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

8:27 SASEENOS ELEM  

8:29 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:32 SOOKE ELEM  

8:37 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:40 POIRIER ELEM  

8:45 YARD  

9:15 POST TRIP  

 

Posted Time:  6:40 – 9:25 (2.75hrs) 

 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 16 – A.M.   
 

 

7:10 Pre-trip  

7:25 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:36 Sooke Rd / Laidlaw EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:38 Sooke Rd / Manzer – pull over EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:39 5126 Sooke Rd / 17 Mile Pub EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:40 5080 Sooke Rd / Shepherds Mill – turn  EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

 5106 Sooke Rd  

7:45 Sooke Rd / Glinz Lake Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:46 5202 Sooke Rd EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:47 5449 Sooke Rd / Stickleback  EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:48 Ludlow / Arleigh Pl – turn around EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:50 Ludlow / Glady’s Pl EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:53 Sooke Rd / Harbourview – pull over EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:54 Sooke Rd / Woodlands Rd @ bustop EMCS/Journey/Saseenos/Poirier/Sooke 

7:56 SASEENOS ELEM  

8:00 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL Journey 

8:07 SOOKE ELEM  

8:10 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:13 POIRIER ELEM  

8:17 Otter Point Rd / Ayre John Muir 

8:18 West Coast Rd / Buffys John Muir 

8:19 6948 West Coast Rd John Muir 

8:20 7002 West Coast Rd John Muir 

8:23 Wright Rd / Marathon John Muir 

8:24 Wright Rd / Francis John Muir 

8:26 Francis Rd / Nerissa Rd John Muir 

8:31 Whiffen Spit / Deerlepe John Muir 

8:33 1611 Wiffen Spit John Muir 

8:34 1645  Whiffen Spit  John Muir 

8:40 JOHN MUIR ELEM  

8:50 Yard  

9:20 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:10 – 9:25 (2.25hrs) 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 19 – A.M.   
 

 

7:00 Pre Trip  

7:15 Leave Yard  

7:28 2934 Sarah Dr  EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:29 2977 Sarah Dr EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:30 Sarah Dr / Helmite – turn around EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:33 Otter Point Rd / Sarah Dr Saseenos 

7:44 2730 Phillips Rd @ across from 

Fernwood 

EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:45 2820 Phillips Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:46 3032 Phillips Rd EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:47 3037 Phillips Rd – turn around EMCS/Journey/Poirier/Sooke/Saseenos 

7:50 Sunriver Wy / Riverstone Dr Journey/Poirier 

7:51 Driftwood Dr / Stonewood Dr Journey/Poirier 

7:52 Sunriver Wy / Demamiel Dr Journey/Poirier 

8:00 SASEENOS ELEM  

8:05 EMCS  

8:15 SOOKE ELEM  

8:16 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:18 POIRIER ELEM  

8:20 Church / Felderhoff EMCS 

8:22 Helgeson / Christian  EMCS 

8:23 Pyrite / Beaton @ park EMCS 

8:30 EMCS  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post Trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:00 – 9:15 (2.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

 

 

 

ROUTE/BUS 20 – A.M.   
 

 

7:10 Pre Trip  

7:25 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:35 Wright Rd / Marathon EMCS 

7:37 Wright / Francis Rd EMCS 

7:38 Francis / Nerissa EMCS 

7:39 Whitten Spit / Deerlepe Rd EMCS 

7:42 West Coast Rd / Whiffen Spit EMCS 

7:45 Grant Rd / Henlyn Dr EMCS 

7:46 Grant Rd / Firwood Pl EMCS 

7:47 Grant Rd / Maple Av EMCS 

7:48 Otter Point / Grant Rd EMCS 

7:55 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:05 Grant / Henlyn Poirier/Journey/Sooke 

8:06 Grant / Firwood Poirier/Journey/Sooke 

8:07 Grant Rd / Maple Av Poirier/Journey/Sooke 

8:09 Grant Rd / French Rd Poirier/Journey/Sooke 

8:12 SOOKE ELEM  

8:15 JOURNEY MIDDLE  

8:20 POIRIER ELEM  

8:25 Aaranwood / Church EMCS 

8:35 EMCS  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post Trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:10 – 9:25 (2.25hrs) 

 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 24 – A.M.   
 

 

6:45 Pre-trip  

7:00 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:15 2360 Kemp Lake / Davidson EMCS/John Muir 

7:16 Kemp Lake / Milligan EMCS/John Muir 

7:18 Otter Point/ Eagle Crest Rd  

7:21 Otter Point / Amanda EMCS/John Muir 

7:22 Otter Point / King – turn around EMCS/John Muir 

7:25 King Rd / Corby Ridge EMCS/John Muir 

7:26 3636 Otter Point Rd EMCS/John Muir 

7:30 2923 Robinson Rd - Mailboxes EMCS/John Muir 

7:31 Tugwell / Robinson EMCS/John Muir 

7:32 7878 Tugwell – turn at Slingsby EMCS/John Muir 

7:33 Tugwell Rd / Michelson Rd EMCS/John Muir 

7:36 3220 Otter Point EMCS/John Muir 

7:37 Lemare Cr / Butler Mainline EMCS/John Muir 

7:38 7552 Lemare EMCS/John Muir 

7:39 Otter Point / Young Lake Rd EMCS/John Muir 

7:41 3118 Otter Point EMCS/John Muir 

7:43 Otter Point Rd / Sarah EMCS/John Muir 

7:44 2659 Otter Point Rd EMCS/John Muir 

7:47 2615 Otter Point Rd – trailer Park EMCS/John Muir 

7:50 Otter Point Rd / Burr Dr EMCS/John Muir 

7:51 Otter Point Rd / Foreman Ht EMCS/John Muir 

7:52 6800 Grant Rd EMCS/John Muir 

7:57 JOHN MUIR ELEM  

8:00 West Coast Rd / Buffy’s Pub EMCS 

8:08 EDWARD MILNE SCHOOL  

8:15 WillowPark / Bichview EMCS/Saseenos 

8:17 Sunriver Wy / Riverstone Dr EMCS 

8:18 Driftwood / Stonewood EMCS/Saseenos 

8:19 Sunriver Way / DeMamiel EMCS 

8:30 SASEENOS ELEM  

8:34 ED MILNE C S  

8:50 Yard  

9:20 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:45 – 9:30 (2.75hrs)  

 

 

 

 



Effective September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/10/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 29 – A.M.   
 

 

6:55 Pre-trip  

7:10 Leave SOOKE Yard  

7:38 Woodhaven / Seaside – turn around EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John Muir 

7:40 Woodhaven / Alderbrook Pl EMCS/Journey/Poirier/John Muir 

7:45 2851 Woodhaven Rd EMCS/Journey/John Muir/Poirier 

7:50 West Coast Rd / Woodhaven Rd EMCS/Journey/John Muir/Poirier 

 West Coast Rd / Old Otter Point Rd EMCS/Journey/ 

7:55 8485 West Coast Rd EMCS/Journey/John Muir/Poirier/Sooke 

8:00 8228 West Coast Rd/Wells O’Weary mobile park EMCS/Journey/John Muir/Poirier/Sooke 

8:10 JOHN MUIR ELEM  

8:15 West Coast Rd @ Prestige Hotel EMCS/Journey/Sooke 

8:20 West Coast Rd / Buffys Journey/Poirier/Sooke 

8:25 ED MILNE   

8:30 JOURNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL  

8:35 POIRIER ELEM  

8:40 SOOKE ELEM  

8:45 Yard  

9:15 Post-trip  

   

 

Posted Time:  6:55 – 9:25 (2.5hrs) 


